
ST WILFRID’S CATHOLIC CHURCH                     
ST. WILFRIDS COTTAGE, 97 LORRIMORE RD, KENNINGTON PARK, SE17 3LZ

TEL: 0207 358 4259   Website: www.swkp.org.uk
Parish Priest: Fr. Tomasz Wargacki - kenningtonpark@rcaos.org.uk

Deacon:   Rev. John Greenwood - WJohngreenwood@aol.com
 

THIS MONTH OF november IS DEDICATED TO THE HOLY souls
WEEK COMMENCING 24th NOVEMBER 2019 (34th WEEK IN ORDINARY TIME – CYCLE 1)

THE SANCTUARY LAMP

Burning this week for:
David Gillen R.I.P. 

Requests via the sacristy, 

recommended donation of £10

*******************************
THANK YOU FOR LAST SUNDAYS 

COLLECTIONS
1ST Collection: £351.58
Maintenance: £205,80
TOTAL:             £557.38

May Our Lord reward you for your kind 
generosity

**********************************
SECOND COLLECTION

Please be generous in the 2nd collection 
which pays for the ongoing maintenance 

of our Church
**********************************
Christmas Party – Our Christmas Party will be 
held on the 22nd December 2019 (Sunday) at 
1pm-3pm in the Church Hall.

Red Box Mission – we welcome our friends from 
Red Box Mission this weekend in our Parish.

The Season of Advent – Each year 
Advent Season gets busier and busier, and we 
get further and further away from the real and 
true meaning of Christmas? The best way to 
combat this tendency is to adopt or renew 
Advent traditions in our homes. You can 
celebrate Advent like you are actually 
anticipating the coming of Christ, which is the 
whole point. It's a spiritual journey! Let us take 
the time and prepare ourselves for the true 
gift of Christmas – Jesus Christ. He is the 
reason for this season!!!! 

Matilda Otutu R.I.P. – The Funeral Mass for 
Matilda Otutu will be on Monday 25th 
November at St Wilfrid Church followed by 
burial at Camberwell New Cemetery. Please 
pray for Matilda Otutu and her family.

Saturday 23rd    
4:30pm
5:00pm

First Mass of Sunday
Confession
Mass – Eugene Mallon 

Sunday 24th  

9:30am
10:00am
11:00am
12:00pm

OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST THE KING OF THE 
UNIVERSE – Youth Day - Collection for Youth Work 
Confession
Mass – Holy Souls
Tea and Coffee
Mass – Holy Souls

Monday 25th 
11.00am   Requiem Mass for Matilda Otutu R.I.P. followed 

by burial at Camberwell New Cemetery 
Tuesday 26th  
6:10pm
6:30pm
7.00pm
7.30pm

Feria 
Rosary
Mass – Holy Souls
Novena to Our Lady of Perpetual Succour
Legion of Mary

Wednesday 27th    
9:40am
10:00am
10:30am

Feria
Rosary
Mass – Holy Souls 
Tea and Coffee

Thursday 28th   
9:40am
10:00am
10.30am

11.00am

Feria
Rosary
Mass – Holy Souls
Exposition and Confession
(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood)
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament

Friday 29th     
9:40am
10:00am
10:30am

11:00am

Feria
Rosary
Mass – Aymor Koyabanzoua R.I.P. (Anniversary)
Exposition and Confession
The Chaplet of Divine Mercy
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament

Saturday 30th    
9:40am
10:00am
10:30am

11:00am
4.30pm
5:00pm

St. Andrew Apostle, Martyr, Patron of Scotland
Rosary
Mass – Holy Souls
Exposition and Confession
(Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate) 
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament
Confession
Mass – Holy Souls

Sunday 1st    
9:30am
10:00am
11:00am
12:00pm

First Sunday of Advent
Confession
Mass – Bernabe and Leonor Salazar R.I.P. 
Tea and Coffee 
Mass – Eugene Mallon R.I.P.

http://www.swkp.org.uk/
mailto:kenningtonpark@rcaos.org.uk
mailto:WJohngreenwood@aol.com
https://www.catholiccompany.com/advent-c1504/?aid=5849&new=yes&engine=GFblog

